
RELEASE #6 -- October 4, 2019 CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL
2018 Division 4 State Finalist

CHELSEA ATHLETICS   WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET #GOBULLDOGS

Ypsilanti Grizzlies (1-4, 1-3 SEC White) at 
Chelsea Bulldogs (5-0, 4-0 SEC White) 

 
 Jerry Niehaus Field -- Chelsea, MI

Friday, October 4, 2019 - 7:00 PM
Series v. Ypsilanti:  Ypsilanti leads 3-2-0

Series Streak:  Chelsea won 2 
Last Meeting v. Ypsilanti: 2017 (W 14-7)

Last Chelsea Win: 2017
Last Ypsilanti Win: 2015 

GAME INFORMATION

Follow the Bulldogs on...

Twitter
@ChelseaBulldogs
@ChelseaFB_SEC

Instagram
@chelsea_bulldogs

Facebook
/ChelseaBulldogs
/ChelseaHSFootball

DATE
August 30, 2019
September 6, 2019
September 13, 2019
September 20, 2019
September 27, 2019
October 4, 2019
October 11, 2019
October 18, 2019
October 25, 2019
November 1 or 2, 2019

OPPONENT
at Dexter
v. Pinckney
v. Pioneer
v. Lincoln
at Jackson
v. Ypsilanti
v. Adrian
at Tecumseh
at Skyline
State Playoffs
 
 

LOCATION
Dexter High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Jackson High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Tecumseh High School
Skyline High School
TBD

TIME
Won 22-17
Won 28-7
Won 21-17
Won 28-18
Won 13-0
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TBD

INFORMATION

Chelsea High School
740 N. Freer Rd.
Chelsea, MI  48118
(734) 433-2201
 

Dr. Julie Helber
Superintendent
 

Michael J. Kapolka
Principal
 

Brad Bush
Athletic Director
 

Jason Morris
Assistant Athletic Director
 

Tracie Stoffer
Administrative Assistant
 

Tom LaFleur
Athletic Trainer
 

Josh Lucas
Head Coach (2nd Season)
 

Enrollment 835 (Class B)
Conference SEC White
Band Pride of Chelsea
Fight Song O Chelsea High
Colors Blue and Gold
 

Bulldogs and Grizzlies
This will be the sixth meeting between the Bulldogs
and Grizzlies since Ypsilanti merged with Willow
Run.  Prior to the merger, Ypsilanti had gone 0-4
against the Bulldogs when they were known as the
"Phoenix".  The teams did not meet last year due to
a scheduling conflict.  Next year, the Bulldogs will
host the Grizzlies in an SEC crossover as Ypsilanti
moves to the Red Division. 
 

Turnover Factory
The Bulldogs forced five turnovers last week,
including a fumble recovery in the end zone for a
TD that helped secure the shutout win over Jackson.       

Playoff Bound
With a win this week, the Bulldogs will qualify for the
MHSAA playoffs.  A playoff berth this year would be
Chelsea's 20th in the past 21 seasons.  
. 

Next Up
The Bulldogs will host Adrian in their final regular
season home game.  Ypsilanti will host Lincoln in
their annual rival game with the Railsplitters.  

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES PAGE 1

2015 Division 3 State Finalist

1971 Class B State Champions

23 SEC TITLES       8 DISTRICT TITLES       2 REGIONAL TITLES       2 STATE FINALS

2019 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Last Week
The Bulldogs defeated Jackson 13-0 to solidify their
hold on first place in the SEC White.  Ypsilanti picked
up its first win of the season, defeating Tecumseh
20-14 in SEC White action. 



RELEASE #6 -- October 4, 2019 CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES PAGE 2

CHELSEA ROSTER
Chelsea Coaching Staff
 
Head Coach:
Josh Lucas (2nd Season)
 
Assistant Coaches:
Grant Fanning, Johnny Smith, 
Dan Burkholder, Mark Scheese,
Adam Taylor, Nick Schumann, 
Chad McKale, Jason Lindauer, 
Mike Brown, & Brian Montoye

 
Head Coach:  Stephanie Pratto

 
Charlize Booker | Haley Braun 

Hailee Hawkins | Sami Krakowiak*
Grace Morson | Kaylee Norton

Hailey Proko | Willow Rowe
Kylie Slocum | Piper Stone

 
*Senior

YPSILANTI ROSTER

2015 Division 3 State Finalist 2018 Division 4 State Finalist

23 SEC TITLES       8 DISTRICT TITLES       2 REGIONAL TITLES       2 STATE FINALS

1971 Class B State Champions

CHELSEA ATHLETICS   WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET #GOBULLDOGS

1--Kyle Knight 
2--Vinny Yado

3--Ross Stofflet
4--Joe Taylor

5--Mitch Sumner 
6--Bradley Fischer  
7--Griffen Murphy
8--Tyler Wahlgren

9--Jake Parker 
10--Riley Sumner
11--Hunter Ferry 

12--Mitchell Reynolds 
13--Hunter Berrien

14--Shane Nold
15--Dylan Dollinger 

16--Zach Wotta 
17--Chase Kemp 
18--Alex Lewis 

19--Boyce Jones 
20--Zach Sanborn 

21--Tyler Valik 
22--Brennan Van Riper

23--AJ Tokarski
25--Cole Munson 
24--Logan Vaughn

26--Zane Johnson-Chasteen
27--Ben Strzyzewski

31--Carson Gray 
32--Sam Michael 
40--Gabe Vowles 
44--Corbin Steele 

50--Anthony Davila
52--Riley Mickle

53--Peter DeFant 
54--Connor Boone

58--Justin Heim
59--Brian Morgans

62--Dillon Hutchison
63--Daniel Golding
64--Michael Mason

65--Joe Clark
68--Max Reyes
71--Ryan Bareis

72--Branden Merkel
74--Brendan Westcott

76--Aidan Keeler
77--Josiah Fitch

84--Nick Fisk
85--Hunter Allen

99--Mason Pustay

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR

QB
DB/WR
WR/P

FS/WR/RB
SS
WR
QB
DB
WR

DB/K
DB

RB/WR
DL
DB

LB/P/K
WR
SS
DB
WR
WR

WR/FS
RB
RB
RB
DB
DB

HB/CB
SS
LB
LB
LB
OL
DL
DL
OL
OL
OL
DL

DL/OL
OL

OL/DL
DL/OL
OL/DL

OL
DL/OL

OL
OL/DL
WR/CB

DE
DL

Ypsilanti Coaching Staff
 
Head Coach:
Andre Parker (2nd Season)
 
Assistant Coaches:
Charlez Hall, Marcus Hach,
John McCoglan, Fred Jackson,
Ryan Cook, & Jason Adkins
 
 

SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SO

 
 
 
 

COACHES
6'0
5'8
6'3
5'9
6'2
6'2
5'9
5'9
6'1
6'0
5'6
5'9
6'0
6'0

5'10
5'8
6'0
6'1
6'0
6'0

5'10
5'9
5'7
5'8
5'9

5'10
5'8
6'0
5'9
5'8
5'9
6'0
5'8
6'0
5'9
6'0
5'9
6'2
6'3

5'10
6'1
6'2
6'2
6'2
5'8
5'8
6'2

5'11
6'0
6'2

CHEERLEADERS

155
160
160
170
165
141
180
150
152
160
130
170
205
165
190
145
170
175
150
161
155
175
155
160
170
140
150
160
205
170
170
195
155
202
215
185
175
205
215
200
220
275
210
220
205
190
250
150
195
210

WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
RB/DB
TE/DE

WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/DB
QB/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB

RB/DE/LB
RB/LB
OL/LB

OL/TE/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/LB
TE/LB

 

2--Jefferson Adam
3--Ashton Jenson

4--Sir David Williams
5-- Trey McGee
7--Jaden Bevier
8--Fred Willis

9--Jessie Jones
11--Roderick Jones-Williams

12--Quintel Martin
13-- A.J.  Williams

14--Camron Crawford
17----Atticus Carridine

20--Aidon Jenson
21--Dukka Streeter
23--Zyshawn Hall

24--Je'Ron Richardson
26--Marcus Wright

49--Zeke Smith
50--Donald Bishop
51--Mekhi Esters

52--De'Jon McLilley
53--T'Kai Bennett
54--Jed Safieddine

55--Damarion Young
56--Lil Justin Hinton

57--Donell Young
72--Mark Walker

81--Brandonjune Logwood 
 
 
 
 

 

SEC White Standings 
1. Chelsea 4-0
2. Dexter 3-1
2. Pinckney 3-1
4. Jackson 2-2

 

 

4. Lincoln 2-2 
6. Tecumseh 1-3 
6. Ypsilanti 1-3
8. Ypsilanti 0-3

 
 

YPSILANTI GRIZZLIES

v. 

CHELSEA BULLDOGS


