

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL



2015 Division 3 State Finalist 🔶 2018 Division 4 State Finalist 1971 Class B State Champions

23 SEC TITLES 8 DISTRICT TITLES \diamond 2 REGIONAL TITLES \diamond **2 STATE FINALS**

CHELSEA ATHLETICS

WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET

#GOBULLDOGS

INFORMATION

Chelsea High School

740 N. Freer Rd. Chelsea, MI 48118 (734) 433-2201

Dr. Iulie Helber Superintendent

Michael J. Kapolka Principal

Brad Bush Athletic Director

Jason Morris Assistant Athletic Director

Tracie Stoffer Administrative Assistant

Tom LaFleur Athletic Trainer

Josh Lucas Head Coach (2nd Season)

Enrollment 835 (Class B) **Conference** SEC White Band Pride of Chelsea Fight Song O Chelsea High Colors Blue and Gold

Follow the Bulldogs on...



Twitter @ChelseaBulldogs @ChelseaFB_SEC

Instagram



@chelsea_bulldogs

Facebook /ChelseaBulldogs /ChelseaHSFootball

DATE

August 30, 2019 September 6, 2019 September 13, 2019 September 20, 2019 September 27, 2019 October 4, 2019 October 11, 2019 October 18, 2019 October 25, 2019 November 1 or 2, 2019

at Dexter v. Pinckney v. Pioneer v. Lincoln at lackson v. Ypsilanti v. Adrian at Skyline

2019 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

OPPONENT at Tecumseh State Playoffs

LOCATION Dexter High School Chelsea High School Chelsea High School Chelsea High School Jackson High School Chelsea High School Chelsea High School Tecumseh High School Skyline High School TBD

TIME Won 22-17 Won 28-7 Won 21-17 Won 28-18 Won 13-0 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 7:00 PM TBD



Series v. Ypsilanti: Ypsilanti leads 3-2-0 Series Streak: Chelsea won 2 Last Meeting v. Ypsilanti: 2017 (W 14-7) Last Chelsea Win: 2017 Last Ypsilanti Win: 2015

Ypsilanti Grizzlies (1-4, 1-3 SEC White) at

Chelsea Bulldogs (5-0, 4-0 SEC White)

Jerry Niehaus Field -- Chelsea, MI

Friday, October 4, 2019 - 7:00 PM



GAME INFORMATION

Bulldogs and Grizzlies This will be the sixth meeting between the Bulldogs and Grizzlies since Ypsilanti merged with Willow Run. Prior to the merger, Ypsilanti had gone 0-4 against the Bulldogs when they were known as the "Phoenix". The teams did not meet last year due to a scheduling conflict. Next year, the Bulldogs will host the Grizzlies in an SEC crossover as Ypsilanti moves to the Red Division.

Playoff Bound

With a win this week, the Bulldogs will qualify for the MHSAA playoffs. A playoff berth this year would be Chelsea's 20th in the past 21 seasons.

Turnover Factory

The Bulldogs forced five turnovers last week, including a fumble recovery in the end zone for a TD that helped secure the shutout win over lackson.

Last Week

The Bulldogs defeated Jackson 13-0 to solidify their hold on first place in the SEC White. Ypsilanti picked up its first win of the season, defeating Tecumseh 20-14 in SEC White action.

Next Up

The Bulldogs will host Adrian in their final regular season home game. Ypsilanti will host Lincoln in their annual rival game with the Railsplitters.



2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL

2015 Division 3 State Finalist 🔶 2018 Division 4 State Finalist 1971 Class B State Champions



CHELSEA ATHLETICS

WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET

CHELSEA ROSTER

CHELSEA KUSIEK					
1Kyle Knight	SR	QB	6'0	155	
2Vinny Yado	SR	DB/WR	5'8	160	
3Ross Stofflet	SR	WR/P	6'3	160	
4Joe Taylor	JR	FS/WR/RB	5'9	170	
5Mitch Sumner	ĴR	SS	6'2	165	
6Bradley Fischer	SR	WR	6'2	141	
7Griffen Murphy	JR	QB	5'9	180	
8Tyler Wahlgren	JR	DB	5'9	150	
9Jake Parker	JR	WR	6'1	152	
10Riley Sumner	SR	DB/K	6'0	160	
11Hunter Ferry	JR	DB/R	5'6	130	
12Mitchell Reynolds	SR	RB/WR	5'9	170	
13Hunter Berrien		DL	59 6'0	205	
	JR				
14Shane Nold	SR	DB	6'0	165	
15Dylan Dollinger	JR	LB/P/K	5'10	190	
16Zach Wotta	SR	WR	5'8	145	
17Chase Kemp	JR	SS	6'0	170	
18Alex Lewis	SR	DB	6'1	175	
19Boyce Jones	SR	WR	6'0	150	
20Zach Sanborn	SR	WR	6'0	161	
21Tyler Valik	JR	WR/FS	5'10	155	
22Brennan Van Riper	SR	RB	5'9	175	
23AJ Tokarski	JR	RB	5'7	155	
25Cole Munson	SO	RB	5'8	160	
24Logan Vaughn	JR	DB	5'9	170	
26Zane Johnson-Chasteen	JR	DB	5'10	140	
27Ben Strzyzewski	SO	HB/CB	5'8	150	
31Carson Gray	SO	SS	6'0	160	
32Sam Michael	SR	LB	5'9	205	
40Gabe Vowles	SR	LB	5'8	170	
44Corbin Steele	JR	LB	5'9	170	
50Anthony Davila	JR	OL	6'0	195	
52Riley Mickle	JR	DL	5'8	155	
53Peter DeFant	JR	DL	6'0	202	
54Connor Boone	SR	OL	5'9	215	
58Justin Heim	SR	OL	6'0	185	
59Brian Morgans	IR	OL	5'9	175	
62Dillon Hutchison	SR	DL	6'2	205	
63Daniel Golding	SR	DL/OL	6'3	205	
64Michael Mason	-	OL	5'10	215	
65Joe Clark	SR SO	OL/DL	5 IU 6'1	200	
		DL/DL		-	
68Max Reyes	SR		6'2	275	
71Ryan Bareis	JR	OL/DL	6'2	210	
72Branden Merkel	JR	OL	6'2	220	
74Brendan Westcott	JR	DL/OL	5'8	205	
76Aidan Keeler	JR	OL	5'8	190	
77Josiah Fitch	SR	OL/DL	6'2	250	
84Nick Fisk	SO	WR/CB	5'11	150	
85Hunter Allen	SR	DE	6'0	195	
99Mason Pustay	SR	DL	6'2	210	

YPSILANTI ROSTER

2Jefferson Adam	SR	WR/DB		
3Ashton Jenson	SO	RB/LB		
4Sir David Williams	SO	WR/DB		
5 Trey McGee	SR	WR/DB		
7Jaden Bevier	JR	RB/LB		
8Fred Willis	JR	RB/DB		
9Jessie Jones	JR	TE/DE		
11Roderick Jones-Williams	SR	WR/DB		
12Quintel Martin	SR	WR/DB		
13 A.J. Williams	SR	WR/DB		
14Camron Crawford	JR	RB/DB		
17Atticus Carridine	FR	QB/DB		
20Aidon Jenson	SR	WR/DB		
21Dukka Streeter	SO	RB/LB		
23Zyshawn Hall	SR	RB/DE/LB		
24Je'Ron Richardson	SR	RB/LB		
26Marcus Wright	JR	OL/LB		
49Zeke Smith	JR	OL/TE/DL		
50Donald Bishop	JR	OL/DL		
51Mekhi Esters	JR	OL/DL		
52De'Jon McLilley	SO	OL/DL		
53T'Kai Bennett	SR	OL/DL		
54Jed Safieddine	SR	OL/DL		
55Damarion Young	SO	OL/DL		
56Lil Justin Hinton	SR	OL/DL		
57Donell Young	SO	OL/DL		
72Mark Walker	SR	OL/LB		
81Brandonjune Logwood	SO	TE/LB		



SEC White Standings

1. Chelsea 4-0	4. Lincoln 2-2
2. Dexter 3-1	6. Tecumseh 1-3
2. Pinckney 3-1	6. Ypsilanti 1-3
4. Jackson 2-2	8. Ypsilanti 0-3

YPSILANTI GRIZZLIES

v. CHELSEA BULLDOGS



COACHES

#GOBULLDOGS

Chelsea Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Josh Lucas (2nd Season)

Assistant Coaches:

Grant Fanning, Johnny Smith, Dan Burkholder, Mark Scheese, Adam Taylor, Nick Schumann, Chad McKale, Jason Lindauer, Mike Brown, & Brian Montoye

Ypsilanti Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Andre Parker (2nd Season)

Assistant Coaches: Charlez Hall, Marcus Hach, John McCoglan, Fred Jackson,

Ryan Cook, & Jason Adkins



Head Coach: Stephanie Pratto

Charlize Booker | Haley Braun Hailee Hawkins | Sami Krakowiak* Grace Morson | Kaylee Norton Hailey Proko | Willow Rowe Kylie Slocum | Piper Stone

*Senior

